

15(5) 1817 22125 1100 1117	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Jnited States Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. 01-1232
·	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Takanori MAKINO 2) Kazuyoshi NAGASE	Name: <u>DENSO CORPORATION</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1)-(2): October 18, 2006	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:448-8661
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou X Enclosed None required (government interest not affective
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ Internal Address: Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ Internal Address: Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 City: Reston	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou X Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ Internal Address: Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20191	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou X Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ Internal Address: Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20191 Phone Number: (703) 707-9110	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ Internal Address: Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20191 Phone Number: (703) 707-9110 Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou X Enclosed None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be fazed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/27/2006 JBALINAN 00000054 11586555

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No. 95734-US-YM/mk

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION, 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

	OUTPUT CIRCUIT AND CONSTANT O	URRENT CIRCUIT US	SED IN THE SAME
described	in an application for Letters Patent of the	United States execute	ed .
×	on even date herewith		
	as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
that may	any and all continuations, divisions, and be granted therefor. The undersigned h oner of Patents and Trademarks to is	nereby authorize(s) an	d request(s) the United States
acts which	rsigned agree(s), when requested, to sign may be necessary for securing and mage in said Assignee.	gn all papers, take all aintaining patents for	rightful oaths, and perform all said inventions and for vesting
of priority	rsigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said provided under any and all international of necessary in connection with said applic	conventions and treation	
	rsigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Grou ecessary or desirable for recordation of th		on any further identification that
Taka	nori Makino Takanori Makino	October 18, 7006	Vitness Ito
	: Takanori Makino	Date	Witness
Kan	moshi Nevgase	October 18 20h	tagine Ito

Date

Inventor 2:

Kazuyoshi Nagase

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 018462 FRAME: 0507

Witness